

GREATER JOLIET AREA YMCA VOLUNTEER WAIVER AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY: I hereby accept any and all responsibility for, and assume the risk of any and all injury or damage to my person that might arise directly or indirectly as a result of, and or participation as a volunteer for the Greater Joliet Area YMCA. I hereby expressly release, discharge and hold harmless from any liability whatsoever the Greater Joliet Area YMCA, the various branches and subdivisions thereof, and all employees and volunteers in their capacities as representatives of the YMCA, expressly including, but not limited to, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Joliet Area YMCA.

PROPERTY LOSS: I understand that the YMCA is not responsible for a volunteer's personal property that is lost, damaged or stolen.

INSURANCE: I understand that it is my responsibility to provide for my own accident and health coverage while participating as a YMCA volunteer.

MEDICAL RELEASE: I authorize the Greater Joliet YMCA, as my agent, to give consent to surgical or medical treatment by a licensed physician or hospital when such a treatment is deemed necessary by the physician and I cannot be contacted within a reasonable time or I am otherwise unable to give such consent, I authorize the Greater Joliet Area YMCA to give first aid, CPR or other treatment by a qualified staff member.

MEDICAL CLEARANCE: If I answer "yes" to any of the following questions, I understand that it is my responsibility to get a medical release form from my doctor before I volunteer: 1) Have you ever been informed that you have high blood pressure? 2) Have you had a heart attack, heart surgery or any type of heart problem? 3) Do you have any serious orthopedic problem? 4) Are you pregnant? 5) Is there any reason why you believe you should not engage in volunteering?

ACCEPTANCE: I certify that I am familiar with the contents of this release, that I have read and understand the same, and that it is my intention by signing this release that the same be binding not only on me, but my heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. Also by signing below, I allow the Greater Joliet Area YMCA to take pictures (both still and video) of myself and/or my children. I also grant permission for these images to be used both in print and on the internet for the purpose of promoting the YMCA's programs and services. This may be done by the YMCA or an outside group that the YMCA has agreed to work in the publicity of their programs.

Signature of Volunteer (or Parent/Guardian if under 18 years old)	Date	

Printed Name of Volunteer

GREATER JOLIET AREA YMCA

www.jolietymca.org

C.W. AVERY FAMILY YMCA 15120 Wallin Drive

Plainfield, IL 60544 (815) 267-8600

GALOWICH FAMILY YMCA

749 Houbolt Road Joliet, IL 60431 (815) 744-3939

MORRIS COMMUNITY YMCA SMITH FAMILY YMCA 320 Wauponsee Street Morris, IL 60450

(815) 513-8080

1350 S. Briggs Street Joliet, IL 60433 (815) 726-3939

